IE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION ISBA# 01158 Gordon K. Darling Darling Darling & Darling	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE US THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAW
/ REA	AL ESTATE TRANSFER
	TAX PAID 3/ FILED NO. 764
hadding au	300K 137 PAGE 847
COMPANED, V	Will att
REC \$ 5.00	97 AUG 22 PM 2: 1
AUD & COO ST.	93-97 / Gelese MICHELLE UTSELL
RMF. \$ / O The state of the s	rson St., Winterset, IA 50273 515
Individual's Name Street A	
3.2006 3.2006 3.2006	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER
WARRAN WARRAN	TY DEED
2061 197	
For the consideration of One and No/100 Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration.	(\$1.00)
Lewis McLaughlin and Margaret F. Mc	Laughlin, husband and wife
do hereby Convey to	
Lewis McLaughlin	
the following described real estate in <u>Madison</u>	County, Iowa:
All my undivided interest in the f	following described real estate
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and	successors in interest, that grantors hold the real
estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and that the real estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and	lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate;
grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real esta	ate against the lawful claims of all persons except as
may be above stated. Each of the undersigned herel distributive share in and to the real estate.	by relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and
Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgm plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, ac	ent hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or
	•
STATE OF IOWA	Dated: 6/26/97
MADISON COUNTY,	Proceed on.
On this 26th day of June	Jenn M= Xanghlin
19 <u>97</u> , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared	Lewis McLaughlin (Grantor)
Lewis McLaughlin and Margaret F.	m. + 7 m P 00.
McLaughlin	Margaret 7. Mc Laughlin (Grantor)
to me known to be the identical persons named in	5 (5.5.10)
and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their	
voluntary aet and deed	(Grantor)
Clouby X Jashing	
Alexandre	
This for on the nowledgment for individue grentor(s) only)	(Grantor)

101 WARRANTY DEED Revised November, 1905